
344466-2021 Page 1/5

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 344466-2021 - Competition
Germany-Mosbach: Central-heating installation work
OJ S 131/2021 09/07/2021
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Stadt Mosbach
Postal address: Unterm Haubenstein 2
Town: Mosbach
NUTS code: DE127 Neckar-Odenwald-Kreis
Postal code: 74821
Country: Germany
Contact person: Bauverwaltung
E-mail: vergabestelle@mosbach.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.mosbach.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://vergabe.vmstart.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?
function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-17a66277c88-6bb697a69febfc0c
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: www.auftragsboerse.de
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Sanierung der Pestalozzi Realschule Mosbach – Heizungsanlage nach DIN 18380
Reference number: EU2021-204-001

Main CPV code
45331100 Central-heating installation work

Type of contract
Works

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/344466-2021
mailto:vergabestelle@mosbach.de?subject=TED
http://www.mosbach.de
https://vergabe.vmstart.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-17a66277c88-6bb697a69febfc0c
https://vergabe.vmstart.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-17a66277c88-6bb697a69febfc0c
http://www.auftragsboerse.de


344466-2021 Page 2/5

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

Heizungsanlage nach DIN 18380.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE127 Neckar-Odenwald-Kreis
Main site or place of performance: Pestalozzi Realschule Mosbach Jean-de-la-Fontaine-Str. 2 
74821 Mosbach

Description of the procurement
— 1 Stück Umbau zweier Heizungsgruppen an der Bestands-Heizungsverteilung,
— ca. 500 lfdm. Stahlrohrleitungen einschl. Dämmung,
— ca. 625 lfdm. Kupfer Rohrleitungen einschl. Dämmung,
— ca. 95 Stück Heizflächen mit Zubehör,
— ca. 25 Stück Demontage Heizflächen,
— ca. 150 lfdm. Demontage Rohrleitung schwarz einschl. Dämmung.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 25/10/2021 End: 20/05/2022
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Eigenerklärungen oder Präqualifikationsnachweise zur Eintragung im Berufsregister, 
Mitgliedschaft in der Berufsgenossenschaft, Gewerbezentralregisterauskunft, Nichtvorliegen 
von Ausschlussgründen und Angaben zu etwaigen schweren Verfehlungen.



344466-2021 Page 3/5

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2. Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Eigenerklärungen oder Präqualifikationsnachweise betreffend Bauleistungen, die mit der 
vergebenen Leistung vergleichbar sind: Umsätze des Unternehmens in den letzten 3 
abgeschlossenen Geschäftsjahren, Insolvenzverfahren und Liquidation, Zahlung von Steuern 
und Abgaben sowie Beiträge zur gesetzlichen Sozialversicherung, Verpflichtungserklärung 
zum Mindestentgelt.

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Eigenerklärungen oder Präqualifikationsnachweise zur Eintragung im Berufsregister, 
Mitgliedschaft in der Berufsgenossenschaft, Gewerbezentralregisterauskunft, Nichtvorliegen 
von Ausschlussgründen und Angaben zu etwaigen schweren Verfehlungen.

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
— Besondere Vertragsbedingungen;
— Weitere Besondere Vertragsbedingunge,
— Zusätzliche Vertragsbedingungen,
— Besondere Vertragsbedingungen LTMG-BW.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 052-129754

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 10/08/2021 11:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 11/10/2021

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 10/08/2021 11:00Local time: 
Place: 
Stadt Mosbach, Technisches Rathaus Unterm Haubenstein 2, 74821 Mosbach, Deutschland

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/129754-2021


344466-2021 Page 4/5

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information
Elektronische Rechnungsstellung:
Für eine elektronische Rechnungsstellung verwenden Sie Bitte ausschließlich den Zentralen 
Rechnungseingang Baden-Württemberg, den Sie zusammen mit weiteren
Informationen unter . Ihr Rechnungsdokument muss https://service-bw.de/erechnungerreichen
dazu im Standard XRechnung oder einem anderen der Norm EN 16931 Entsprechenden 
Format erstellt werden und im Feld Buyer-Reference (BT-10) die Leitweg-ID 08225058-A3156-
21 der Stadt Mosbach aufweisen.
Es gelten die über  Einsehbaren Nutzungsbedingungen des https://service-bw.de/erechnung
Zentralen Rechnungseingangs Baden-Württemberg in der zum Zeitpunkt der Einbringung der 
elektronischen Rechnung Gültigen Fassung.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg
Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postal code: 76137
Country: Germany

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Die Vergabekammer leitet ein Nachprüfungsverfahren nur auf schriftlichen Antrag hin ein. 
Antragsbefugt ist jedes Unternehmen, das ein Interesse am Auftrag oder der Konzession hat 
und eine Verletzung in seinen Rechten durch Nichtbeachten von Vergabevorschriften geltend 
macht. Der Antrag ist gem. § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 1-3 GWB unzulässig, wenn der Antragsteller den 
geltend gemachten Verstoß gegen Vergabevorschriften bereits im Vergabeverfahren erkannt 
und gegenüber dem Auftraggeber nicht innerhalb einer Frist von 10 Kalendertagen und in der 
Regel vor Anrufung der Kammer gerügt hat bzw., wenn der Antragsteller Vergabeverstöße, 
die bereits aufgrund der Bekanntmachung oder den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar waren, 
nicht spätestens bis zum Ablauf der Frist zur Angebotsabgabe/Bewerbung gegenüber dem 
Auftraggeber gerügt hat. Ferner ist ein Antrag unzulässig, wenn mehr als 15 Kalendertage 
nach Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge nicht abhelfen zu wollen, vergangen sind (§ 
160 Abs. 3 Nr. 4 GWB). Der Nachprüfungsantrag soll ein bestimmtes Begehren enthalten. Er 
ist Unverzüglich zu begründen (§ 161 Abs. 1 GWB). Die Begründung muss die Bezeichnung 
des Antragsgegners mit Anschrift, eine Beschreibung der behaupteten Rechtsverletzung mit 
Sachverhaltsdarstellung und die Bezeichnung der verfügbaren Beweismittel enthalten. Es ist 
auch darzulegen, dass dem Unternehmen durch die behauptete Verletzung der 
Vergabevorschriften ein Schaden entstanden ist oder zu entstehen droht (§ 161 Abs. 1 und 2 
i. V. m. § 97 Abs. 6 GWB) und dass gegenüber dem Auftraggeber ordnungsgemäß gerügt 
wurde (§ 160 Abs. 3 GWB). Die sonstigen Beteiligten sollen, soweit bekannt, benannt werden 
(§ 161 Abs. 2 GWB).

https://service-bw.de/erechnungerreichen
https://service-bw.de/erechnung


344466-2021 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.4. Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg
Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postal code: 76137
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/07/2021


